

Excess Wear & Use





Peace of mind for people leasing Hyundai vehicles.

Leasing your Hyundai should be a carefree, enjoyable experience. However, unexpected vehicle wear such as interior stains, tire wear, chips, dents and dings can be a burden when you turn in your vehicle at lease end.

Excess Wear and Use waives repair charges up to \$5,000 for vehicles leased through Hyundai Motor Finance.¹ Now you can relax and enjoy your Hyundai, knowing you're protected in the event of excess wear and use, while minimizing out-of-pocket costs at lease end. Best of all, the benefits aren't just limited to vehicle wear, but can be used to waive up to 200 excess mileage charges as well.

An affordable way to avoid unexpected charges

- Up to \$5,000 waiver benefit
- Covers up to 200 excess miles²
- No deductible
- Monthly payment option if you include the product price with your monthly lease payments



Minimize lease-end costs with these common coverage items:

- · Paint wear and exterior surface dents
- Headlamps, tail lamps and light bulbs
- Front and rear windshield and side glass chips
- · Carpet rips, tears, stains and spotting
- · Door, trunk and hatch handles
- · Lenses of headlamps, running lights and fog lights
- Bumpers, bumper covers and surrounding bumper trim
- Interior upholstery surface rips, tears, stains and spotting
- · Metal, moldings and trim
- Side and rearview mirrors (glass, surface and mechanical/electrical)
- Front and rear door, hatch and tailgate seals
- Badges and body insignia
- Audio equipment, speakers and systems
- Wheel damage
- Tire wear

Coverage exclusions may apply3:

- Single-event excess wear and use charges that exceed \$1,000
- Charges caused by your wrongful or intentional acts
- Charges for missing parts that, in the aggregate, exceed \$100

¹ Hyundai Motor Finance leases vehicles through Hyundai Lease Titling Trust.

² Up to a maximum of \$0.20 per mile.

³ Additional exclusions may apply. Please see your Addendum for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions.

HYUNDAI PROTECTION PLAN

The only excess wear and use protection product backed by Hyundai.⁴

We offer our customers exceptional benefits that enhance the experience of driving a Hyundai. For more information, see your participating Hyundai dealer or visit:

HyundaiProtectionPlan.com

Have questions?

Contact the Hyundai Protection Plan Customer Service team

800-477-8089

The Hyundai Protection Plan Excess Wear & Use product is optional and is not insurance. All transactions related to the optional Hyundai Protection Plan Excess Wear & Use product are governed solely by the provisions of the Hyundai Protection Plan Excess Wear & Use Limited Waiver Addendum ("Addendum"). This document provides general information about the Hyundai Protection Plan Excess Wear & Use product and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Please refer to the Addendum for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by state. Not all vehicle models may be eligible for coverage. Please see your dealer for more information.

4 The Hyundai Protection Plan Excess Wear & Use product is offered through Hyundai Protection Plan, Inc. (doing business in California as Hyundai Capital Extended Services), 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 1900, Irvine, CA 92612, a member of the Hyundai Motor America family.

Hyundai, the Hyundai logo and Hyundai vehicle model names are trademarks owned by Hyundai Motor Company and/or Hyundai Motor America.

© 2017 Hyundai Protection Plan, Inc. All rights reserved.